
Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Rickey Mutnansky   Label: 1   Symbol: S   ID:1

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln on Front side line
#2 16 16 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln on Front side line
#3 16 32 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln on Front side line
#4 16 48 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln on Front side line
#5 18 66 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln on Front side line
#6 16 82 1.0 stp outside Right 45 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front side line
#7 16 98 0.75 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 3.75 stps behind Front side line
#8 12 110 3.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 13.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 2.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#11 24 170 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#12 24 194 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front side line
#13 16 210 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front side line
#14 24 234 0.25 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 3.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 0.25 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 3.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 3.75 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 2.75 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 3.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 2.75 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 3.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 0.75 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Rickey Mutnansky
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Sean Duffy   Label: 2   Symbol: S   ID:2

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln on Front side line
#2 16 16 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln on Front side line
#3 16 32 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln on Front side line
#4 16 48 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln on Front side line
#5 18 66 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln on Front side line
#6 16 82 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front side line
#7 16 98 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 5.75 stps behind Front side line
#8 12 110 1.75 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 11.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 2.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 On Right 45 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#11 24 170 On Right 45 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#12 24 194 1.25 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 13.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 1.25 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 13.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 2.5 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 4.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 2.5 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 4.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 1.0 stp outside Left 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 0.5 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 5.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 0.5 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 5.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 1.0 stp inside Left 45 yd ln 6.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Sean Duffy
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Querron Smith   Label: 3   Symbol: Q   ID:3

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 2.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln on Front side line
#2 16 16 2.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln on Front side line
#3 16 32 2.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln on Front side line
#4 16 48 2.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln on Front side line
#5 18 66 2.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln on Front side line
#6 16 82 3.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front side line
#7 16 98 2.75 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 7.75 stps behind Front side line
#8 12 110 1.0 stp  Left of 50 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 2.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#11 24 170 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#12 24 194 1.25 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 1.25 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 2.5 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 5.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 2.5 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 5.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 1.25 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 1.75 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 8.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 1.75 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 8.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 3.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 4.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Querron Smith

Printed: Tue, Aug 9, 2016 at 7:12 AM Page 3 of 83

Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Haley Oresky   Label: 4   Symbol: 1   ID:4

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 On 50 yd ln on Front side line
#2 16 16 On 50 yd ln on Front side line
#3 16 32 On 50 yd ln on Front side line
#4 16 48 On 50 yd ln on Front side line
#5 18 66 On 50 yd ln on Front side line
#6 16 82 On 50 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front side line
#7 16 98 On Left 50 yd ln 9.75 stps behind Front side line
#8 12 110 3.75 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 7.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 On 50 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#11 24 170 On 50 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#12 24 194 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 0.25 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 6.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 0.25 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 6.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 3.75 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 3.75 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 11.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 3.75 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 11.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 3.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 2.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Haley Oresky
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Maritza Garcia   Label: 5   Symbol: 2   ID:5

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 2.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln on Front side line
#2 16 16 2.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln on Front side line
#3 16 32 2.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln on Front side line
#4 16 48 2.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln on Front side line
#5 18 66 2.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln on Front side line
#6 16 82 3.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front side line
#7 16 98 3.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 7.75 stps behind Front side line
#8 12 110 0.75 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 On 50 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#11 24 170 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#12 24 194 1.25 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 5.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 1.25 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 5.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 3.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 7.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 3.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 7.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 1.25 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 1.25 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 13.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#18 8 298 1.25 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 13.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#19 17 315 1.0 stp  Left of 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)

Maritza Garcia
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Dan Huerta   Label: 6   Symbol: 3   ID:6

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln on Front side line
#2 16 16 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln on Front side line
#3 16 32 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln on Front side line
#4 16 48 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln on Front side line
#5 18 66 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln on Front side line
#6 16 82 2.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front side line
#7 16 98 1.75 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 5.75 stps behind Front side line
#8 12 110 2.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 11.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 On Left 45 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#11 24 170 On Left 45 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#12 24 194 1.25 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 2.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 1.25 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 2.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 1.75 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 9.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 1.75 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 9.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 1.25 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 1.0 stp  Right of 50 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#18 8 298 1.0 stp  Right of 50 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#19 17 315 0.75 stps  Right of 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)

Dan Huerta
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Bill Zurella   Label: 7   Symbol: 4   ID:7

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 2.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln on Front side line
#2 16 16 2.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln on Front side line
#3 16 32 2.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln on Front side line
#4 16 48 2.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln on Front side line
#5 18 66 2.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln on Front side line
#6 16 82 1.0 stp outside Left 45 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front side line
#7 16 98 1.0 stp outside Left 45 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front side line
#8 12 110 3.0 stps inside Left 40 yd ln 13.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 On Left 45 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 4.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#11 24 170 4.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#12 24 194 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 0.5 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 10.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 0.5 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 10.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 3.75 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 3.25 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 11.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 3.25 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 11.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 2.75 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 2.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Bill Zurella
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Hannah Rahm   Label: 8   Symbol: C   ID:30

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 On 50 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#2 16 16 On 50 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#3 16 32 On 50 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#4 16 48 On 50 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#5 18 66 On 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 1.25 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 3.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 1.5 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 1.25 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 1.25 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 1.25 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#11 24 170 1.25 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#12 24 194 0.75 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 3.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 0.75 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 3.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 1.75 stps inside Left 40 yd ln 1.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 1.75 stps inside Left 40 yd ln 1.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 1.0 stp outside Left 40 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 0.25 stps inside Left 40 yd ln 2.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 0.25 stps inside Left 40 yd ln 2.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 3.25 stps inside Left 40 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Hannah Rahm
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Jalissa Novotney   Label: 9   Symbol: C   ID:26

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#5 18 66 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 3.75 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 1.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 3.75 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 4.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#11 24 170 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#12 24 194 1.5 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 7.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 1.5 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 7.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 3.75 stps inside Left 35 yd ln 3.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 3.75 stps inside Left 35 yd ln 3.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 1.5 stps inside Left 35 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 3.25 stps inside Left 35 yd ln 7.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 3.25 stps inside Left 35 yd ln 7.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 0.5 stps outside Left 40 yd ln 10.5 stps behind Front side line

Jalissa Novotney
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Jasmine Monroe   Label: 10   Symbol: C   ID:27

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 2.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 2.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 2.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 2.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#5 18 66 2.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 1.5 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 0.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 1.0 stp inside Left 45 yd ln 0.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 1.25 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 1.25 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 1.25 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#11 24 170 1.25 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#12 24 194 2.25 stps inside Left 40 yd ln 10.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 2.25 stps inside Left 40 yd ln 10.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 1.5 stps outside Left 35 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 1.5 stps outside Left 35 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 3.5 stps outside Left 35 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 3.0 stps outside Left 35 yd ln 3.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 3.0 stps outside Left 35 yd ln 3.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 2.0 stps inside Left 35 yd ln 13.5 stps behind Front side line

Jasmine Monroe
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Hannah Bruinius   Label: 11   Symbol: C   ID:28

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 2.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 2.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 2.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 2.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#5 18 66 2.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 0.75 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 3.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 1.25 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 3.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 1.25 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 1.25 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 1.25 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#11 24 170 1.25 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#12 24 194 3.0 stps inside Left 35 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#13 16 210 3.0 stps inside Left 35 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#14 24 234 1.75 stps inside Left 30 yd ln 10.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 1.75 stps inside Left 30 yd ln 10.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 0.75 stps outside Left 30 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 1.25 stps outside Left 30 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 1.25 stps outside Left 30 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 2.75 stps outside Left 35 yd ln 11.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Hannah Bruinius
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Amelia Foley   Label: 12   Symbol: C   ID:29

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 2.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 2.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 2.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 2.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#5 18 66 2.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 3.25 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 5.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 4.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 7.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 4.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 4.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 4.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#11 24 170 4.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#12 24 194 4.0 stps outside Left 35 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#13 16 210 4.0 stps outside Left 35 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#14 24 234 2.0 stps outside Left 30 yd ln 13.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#15 12 246 2.0 stps outside Left 30 yd ln 13.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#16 12 258 2.0 stps inside Left 25 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 On Left 25 yd ln 3.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 On Left 25 yd ln 3.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 On Left 30 yd ln 8.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Amelia Foley
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Emily Van Sickle   Label: 13   Symbol: C   ID:8

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 On Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 On Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 On Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 On Right 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#5 18 66 On Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 2.75 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 5.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 2.5 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 5.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 1.25 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 1.25 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 1.25 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#11 24 170 1.25 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#12 24 194 0.25 stps outside Left 35 yd ln 11.75 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#13 16 210 0.25 stps outside Left 35 yd ln 11.75 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#14 24 234 On Left 30 yd ln 12.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 On Left 30 yd ln 12.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 3.25 stps outside Left 30 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 3.25 stps inside Left 25 yd ln 1.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 3.25 stps inside Left 25 yd ln 1.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 2.25 stps inside Left 30 yd ln 9.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Emily Van Sickle
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Angelina Quiles   Label: 14   Symbol: C   ID:9

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#5 18 66 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 0.25 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 3.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 On Left 45 yd ln 1.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#11 24 170 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#12 24 194 1.0 stp outside Left 40 yd ln 12.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 1.0 stp outside Left 40 yd ln 12.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 3.75 stps outside Left 35 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 3.75 stps outside Left 35 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 1.75 stps inside Left 30 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 1.5 stps inside Left 30 yd ln 1.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 1.5 stps inside Left 30 yd ln 1.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 0.25 stps outside Left 35 yd ln 12.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Angelina Quiles
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Deirdra Clarke   Label: 15   Symbol: C   ID:10

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 On 50 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 On 50 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 On 50 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 On 50 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#5 18 66 On 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 1.75 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 0.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 2.5 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 2.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 1.25 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 1.25 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 1.25 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#11 24 170 1.25 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#12 24 194 2.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 9.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 2.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 9.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 1.0 stp inside Left 35 yd ln 4.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 1.0 stp inside Left 35 yd ln 4.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 0.75 stps outside Left 35 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 On Left 35 yd ln 5.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 On Left 35 yd ln 5.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 3.0 stps outside Left 40 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front side line

Deirdra Clarke
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Angela Bosch   Label: 16   Symbol: C   ID:11

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#5 18 66 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 3.5 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 1.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 2.75 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 6.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 1.25 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 1.25 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 1.25 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#11 24 170 1.25 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#12 24 194 2.75 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 5.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 2.75 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 5.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 1.0 stp outside Left 40 yd ln 2.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 1.0 stp outside Left 40 yd ln 2.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 3.5 stps outside Left 40 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 2.0 stps outside Left 40 yd ln 5.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 2.0 stps outside Left 40 yd ln 5.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 1.25 stps inside Left 40 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front side line

Angela Bosch
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Giana Pietkiewicz   Label: 17   Symbol: C   ID:12

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 On Left 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 On Left 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 On Left 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 On Left 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#5 18 66 On Left 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 1.0 stp  Right of 50 yd ln 3.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 0.25 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#11 24 170 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#12 24 194 3.5 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 1.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 3.5 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 1.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 3.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 2.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 3.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 2.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 1.5 stps inside Left 40 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 2.5 stps inside Left 40 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 2.5 stps inside Left 40 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 2.5 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 11.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Giana Pietkiewicz
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Kylah Maxwell   Label: 18   Symbol: F   ID:13

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 2.0 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 2.0 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 2.0 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 2.0 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#5 18 66 2.0 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 0.25 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 5.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 On Right 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 1.0 stp inside Left 40 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 4.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#11 24 170 4.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#12 24 194 On Left 40 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 On Left 40 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 2.75 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 12.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 2.75 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 12.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 1.25 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 3.25 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 4.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Kylah Maxwell
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Sinead Doogan   Label: 19   Symbol: F   ID:14

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#5 18 66 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 2.5 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 2.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 2.0 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 6.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 2.75 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 1.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 3.5 stps inside Left 40 yd ln 6.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 On Left 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#11 24 170 On Left 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#12 24 194 4.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 4.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 2.5 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 13.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#15 12 246 2.5 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 13.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#16 12 258 1.0 stp outside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 0.25 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 5.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 0.25 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 5.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 1.25 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 6.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Sinead Doogan
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Meg Miller   Label: 20   Symbol: F   ID:15

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 2.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 2.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 2.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 2.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#5 18 66 2.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 2.75 stps outside Right 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 0.25 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 7.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 2.5 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 2.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 1.75 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 5.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#11 24 170 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#12 24 194 On Left 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 On Left 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 On Right 40 yd ln 11.5 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#15 12 246 On Right 40 yd ln 11.5 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#16 12 258 3.75 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 2.5 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 3.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 2.5 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 3.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 0.5 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Meg Miller
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Morgan Markowicz   Label: 21   Symbol: F   ID:16

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 2.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 2.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 2.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 2.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#5 18 66 2.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 3.5 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 0.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 1.5 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 12.75 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#8 12 110 2.5 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 13.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 0.25 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 12.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 2.25 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#11 24 170 2.25 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#12 24 194 2.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 14.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#13 16 210 2.0 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 14.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#14 24 234 3.5 stps outside Right 30 yd ln 12.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 3.5 stps outside Right 30 yd ln 12.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 1.75 stps inside Right 30 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 1.75 stps inside Right 30 yd ln 2.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 1.75 stps inside Right 30 yd ln 2.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 On Right 35 yd ln 13.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Morgan Markowicz
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Lucas Kantzler   Label: 22   Symbol: F   ID:17

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 2.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 2.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 2.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 2.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#5 18 66 2.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 1.5 stps inside Left 40 yd ln 2.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 On Left 45 yd ln 11.75 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#8 12 110 2.75 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 13.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#9 12 122 2.25 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 11.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 0.75 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#11 24 170 0.75 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#12 24 194 1.0 stp  Left of 50 yd ln 11.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 1.0 stp  Left of 50 yd ln 11.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 1.0 stp outside Right 30 yd ln 13.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#15 12 246 1.0 stp outside Right 30 yd ln 13.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#16 12 258 3.5 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 2.75 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 3.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 2.75 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 3.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 2.25 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 13.25 stps behind Front side line

Lucas Kantzler
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Colleen Burns   Label: 23   Symbol: F   ID:18

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 2.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 2.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 2.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 2.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#5 18 66 2.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 1.0 stp outside Left 40 yd ln 5.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 2.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 11.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#8 12 110 On Right 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#9 12 122 3.0 stps inside Left 40 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 4.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#11 24 170 4.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#12 24 194 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 1.5 stps inside Right 30 yd ln 11.75 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#15 12 246 1.5 stps inside Right 30 yd ln 11.75 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#16 12 258 0.75 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 0.25 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 5.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 0.25 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 5.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 3.0 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 11.75 stps behind Front side line

Colleen Burns
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Nyssa Wagner   Label: 24   Symbol: F   ID:19

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#5 18 66 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#6 16 82 On Right 45 yd ln 2.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 1.5 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 8.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 On Right 45 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 0.75 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 3.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 On 50 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#11 24 170 On 50 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#12 24 194 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 2.75 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 10.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#15 12 246 2.75 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 10.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#16 12 258 1.5 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 2.75 stps inside Right 40 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 2.75 stps inside Right 40 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 2.5 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 11.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Nyssa Wagner

Printed: Tue, Aug 9, 2016 at 7:12 AM Page 24 of 83



Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Brooklyn Hohman   Label: 25   Symbol: F   ID:20

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 On Right 45 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 On Right 45 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 On Right 45 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 On Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#5 18 66 On Right 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#6 16 82 2.75 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 5.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 3.25 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 9.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 2.5 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 5.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 3.25 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 2.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#11 24 170 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#12 24 194 On 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 On 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 2.0 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#15 12 246 2.0 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#16 12 258 1.0 stp outside Right 40 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 0.25 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 2.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 0.25 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 2.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 3.5 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Brooklyn Hohman

Printed: Tue, Aug 9, 2016 at 7:12 AM Page 25 of 83

Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Isabella Villamil   Label: 26   Symbol: F   ID:21

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#5 18 66 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#6 16 82 2.25 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 7.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 2.75 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 10.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 2.5 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 6.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 1.75 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 1.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 On Right 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#11 24 170 On Right 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#12 24 194 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 4.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 0.75 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 9.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#15 12 246 0.75 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 9.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#16 12 258 3.5 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 1.75 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 5.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 1.75 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 5.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 1.5 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front side line

Isabella Villamil
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Annabel Viravec   Label: 27   Symbol: F   ID:22

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 On 50 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 On 50 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 On 50 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 On 50 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#5 18 66 On 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#6 16 82 0.25 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 9.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 1.0 stp  Right of 50 yd ln 11.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 On Right 40 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 0.5 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 0.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#11 24 170 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#12 24 194 On Right 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 On Right 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 3.5 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 10.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#15 12 246 3.5 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 10.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#16 12 258 1.5 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 3.25 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 7.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 3.25 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 7.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 0.25 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 10.25 stps behind Front side line

Annabel Viravec
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Angel Foney   Label: 28   Symbol: F   ID:23

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#5 18 66 4.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#6 16 82 3.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 7.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 0.75 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 12.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 2.5 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 9.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 0.25 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#10 24 146 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#11 24 170 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#12 24 194 3.0 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#13 16 210 3.0 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#14 24 234 2.25 stps outside Right 25 yd ln 6.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 2.25 stps outside Right 25 yd ln 6.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 2.0 stps inside Right 25 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 On Right 25 yd ln 3.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 On Right 25 yd ln 3.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 On Right 30 yd ln 8.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Angel Foney
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Brooke Scanlon   Label: 29   Symbol: F   ID:24

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 On Left 45 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 On Left 45 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 On Left 45 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 On Left 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#5 18 66 On Left 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#6 16 82 2.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 4.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 2.5 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 13.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 2.5 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 10.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 2.0 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 13.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#10 24 146 0.75 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#11 24 170 0.75 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#12 24 194 On Right 45 yd ln 8.5 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#13 16 210 On Right 45 yd ln 8.5 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#14 24 234 On Right 25 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 On Right 25 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 3.25 stps outside Right 30 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 3.25 stps inside Right 25 yd ln 1.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 3.25 stps inside Right 25 yd ln 1.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 2.5 stps inside Right 30 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Brooke Scanlon
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: MaddyDeanne   Label: 30   Symbol: F   ID:25

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 4.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 4.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 4.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln on Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 4.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#5 18 66 4.0 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#6 16 82 0.5 stps outside Left 45 yd ln 2.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 3.5 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 13.75 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#8 12 110 On Right 45 yd ln 11.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 3.0 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 13.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 2.25 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#11 24 170 2.25 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#12 24 194 3.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 11.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#13 16 210 3.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 11.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#14 24 234 2.0 stps inside Right 25 yd ln 10.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 2.0 stps inside Right 25 yd ln 10.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 0.75 stps outside Right 30 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 1.25 stps outside Right 30 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 1.25 stps outside Right 30 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 2.75 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 11.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

MaddyDeanne
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Kris Symanski   Label: 31   Symbol: S   ID:31

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 On Right 35 yd ln 11.5 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#2 16 16 On Right 35 yd ln 11.5 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#3 16 32 On Right 35 yd ln 11.5 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#4 16 48 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#5 18 66 4.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 1.5 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 On Right 45 yd ln 11.75 stps behind Front side line
#8 12 110 On Right 35 yd ln 14.0 stps behind Front side line
#9 12 122 2.0 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 3.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 3.75 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 11.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#11 24 170 On Right 30 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#12 24 194 0.25 stps inside Right 25 yd ln 7.75 stps behind Front side line
#13 16 210 0.25 stps inside Right 25 yd ln 7.75 stps behind Front side line
#14 24 234 On Right 25 yd ln 9.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 On Right 25 yd ln 9.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 2.0 stps inside Right 25 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 On Right 30 yd ln 7.75 stps behind Front side line
#18 8 298 On Right 30 yd ln 7.75 stps behind Front side line
#19 17 315 2.75 stps outside Right 35 yd ln on Front side line

Kris Symanski
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Ian Moran   Label: 32   Symbol: S   ID:32

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 3.0 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 13.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#2 16 16 3.0 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 13.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#3 16 32 3.0 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 13.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#4 16 48 3.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#5 18 66 3.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 9.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 3.25 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 On Right 45 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 3.0 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 13.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 3.5 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 5.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 0.5 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 13.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#11 24 170 3.25 stps inside Right 30 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#12 24 194 2.0 stps inside Right 25 yd ln 10.75 stps behind Front side line
#13 16 210 2.0 stps inside Right 25 yd ln 10.75 stps behind Front side line
#14 24 234 2.5 stps inside Right 25 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 2.5 stps inside Right 25 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 3.5 stps outside Right 30 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 2.0 stps inside Right 30 yd ln 9.0 stps behind Front side line
#18 8 298 2.0 stps inside Right 30 yd ln 9.0 stps behind Front side line
#19 17 315 1.0 stp outside Right 35 yd ln 0.75 stps behind Front side line

Ian Moran
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Paul Deanne   Label: 33   Symbol: S   ID:33

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 3.0 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 13.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#2 16 16 3.0 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 13.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#3 16 32 3.0 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 13.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#4 16 48 2.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 10.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#5 18 66 2.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 6.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 0.5 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 On Right 45 yd ln 10.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 1.75 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 13.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 2.75 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 8.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 2.25 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 13.25 stps behind Front side line
#11 24 170 0.75 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 6.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#12 24 194 3.75 stps inside Right 25 yd ln 13.75 stps behind Front side line
#13 16 210 3.75 stps inside Right 25 yd ln 13.75 stps behind Front side line
#14 24 234 3.25 stps outside Right 30 yd ln 5.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 3.25 stps outside Right 30 yd ln 5.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 1.0 stp outside Right 30 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 3.75 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 10.25 stps behind Front side line
#18 8 298 3.75 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 10.25 stps behind Front side line
#19 17 315 0.5 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 1.75 stps behind Front side line

Paul Deanne
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Logan Dunlap   Label: 34   Symbol: B   ID:34

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 On Right 35 yd ln 11.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#2 16 16 On Right 35 yd ln 11.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#3 16 32 On Right 35 yd ln 11.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#4 16 48 On Right 40 yd ln 4.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#5 18 66 On Right 40 yd ln 0.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 2.75 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 On Right 45 yd ln 5.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 3.5 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 On Right 35 yd ln 14.0 stps behind Front side line
#10 24 146 0.75 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 10.5 stps behind Front side line
#11 24 170 3.0 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#12 24 194 0.75 stps outside Right 30 yd ln 8.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 0.75 stps outside Right 30 yd ln 8.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 0.5 stps inside Right 30 yd ln 1.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 0.5 stps inside Right 30 yd ln 1.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 3.75 stps inside Right 30 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 0.25 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
#18 8 298 0.25 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
#19 17 315 3.75 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front side line

Logan Dunlap
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Brandon Belle   Label: 35   Symbol: B   ID:35

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 2.0 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 11.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#2 16 16 2.0 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 11.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#3 16 32 2.0 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 11.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#4 16 48 1.0 stp outside Right 40 yd ln 1.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#5 18 66 1.0 stp outside Right 40 yd ln 2.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 On Right 40 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 1.25 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 0.5 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 13.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 3.0 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 13.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 3.75 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 9.25 stps behind Front side line
#11 24 170 2.5 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 10.75 stps behind Front side line
#12 24 194 0.75 stps inside Right 30 yd ln 5.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 0.75 stps inside Right 30 yd ln 5.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 2.5 stps inside Right 30 yd ln 0.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 2.5 stps inside Right 30 yd ln 0.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 1.75 stps outside Right 35 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 2.25 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 2.25 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 2.0 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 5.25 stps behind Front side line

Brandon Belle
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Chris Thomas   Label: 36   Symbol: B   ID:36

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 1.0 stp inside Right 40 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#2 16 16 1.0 stp inside Right 40 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#3 16 32 1.0 stp inside Right 40 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#4 16 48 2.0 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 1.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#5 18 66 2.0 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 5.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 2.75 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 3.75 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 0.5 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 11.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 1.75 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 13.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 0.75 stps  Right of 50 yd ln 7.75 stps behind Front side line
#11 24 170 0.5 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 7.5 stps behind Front side line
#12 24 194 2.5 stps inside Right 30 yd ln 2.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 2.5 stps inside Right 30 yd ln 2.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 2.75 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 1.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 2.75 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 1.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 0.5 stps inside Right 35 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 3.5 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 12.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 3.5 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 12.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 0.5 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 6.25 stps behind Front side line

Chris Thomas
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Bryan Witte   Label: 37   Symbol: R   ID:37

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 1.0 stp outside Right 30 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#2 16 16 1.0 stp outside Right 30 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#3 16 32 1.0 stp outside Right 30 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#4 16 48 4.0 stps inside Right 30 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#5 18 66 4.0 stps inside Right 30 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 2.25 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 1.0 stp inside Right 40 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 2.25 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 1.0 stp inside Right 40 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 2.25 stps  Left of 50 yd ln 6.5 stps behind Front side line
#11 24 170 2.0 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 5.25 stps behind Front side line
#12 24 194 3.5 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 0.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 3.5 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 0.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 On Right 35 yd ln 2.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 On Right 35 yd ln 2.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 3.0 stps inside Right 35 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 1.5 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 11.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 1.5 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 11.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 1.0 stp inside Right 40 yd ln 7.25 stps behind Front side line

Bryan Witte
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Luke Hanlon   Label: 38   Symbol: R   ID:38

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 3.0 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#2 16 16 3.0 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#3 16 32 3.0 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#4 16 48 1.0 stp outside Right 35 yd ln 1.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#5 18 66 1.0 stp outside Right 35 yd ln 2.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 On Right 35 yd ln 8.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 1.25 stps outside Right 40 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 3.75 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 6.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 3.5 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 2.25 stps inside Left 45 yd ln 5.0 stps behind Front side line
#11 24 170 1.75 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 4.25 stps behind Front side line
#12 24 194 1.75 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 3.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#13 16 210 1.75 stps outside Right 35 yd ln 3.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#14 24 234 2.75 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 3.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#15 12 246 2.75 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 3.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#16 12 258 2.25 stps outside Right 40 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#17 32 290 0.5 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 9.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#18 8 298 0.5 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 9.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#19 17 315 2.75 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front side line

Luke Hanlon
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Drill: Destination Africa Mvt. 1
Performing as cast member: Isaiah Jones   Label: 39   Symbol: R   ID:39

Set Move Count Right-Left Back-Front
#1 0 0 3.0 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#2 16 16 3.0 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#3 16 32 3.0 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#4 16 48 2.0 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 1.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#5 18 66 2.0 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 5.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#6 16 82 1.5 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#7 16 98 3.75 stps inside Right 35 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#8 12 110 2.25 stps inside Right 40 yd ln 3.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#9 12 122 0.5 stps outside Right 45 yd ln 13.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#10 24 146 On Left 45 yd ln 4.5 stps behind Front side line
#11 24 170 2.0 stps inside Right 45 yd ln 4.5 stps behind Front side line
